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SLC Student Loan Trust 2008-02
Quarterly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 06/15/2020

Collection Period 03/01/2020 - 05/31/2020

SLC Student Loan Receivables |, Inc - Depositor
The Student Loan Corporation, a subsidiary of Discover Bank - Master Servicer and Administrator
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company - Indenture Trustee

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Eligible Lender Trustee




Deal Parameters

Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics

Principal Balance

Interest to be Capitalized Balance
Pool Balance

Capitalized Interest Account Balance

Specified Reserve Account Balance

Adjusted Pool o

Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)

Weighted Average Remaining Term

Number of Loans

Number of Borrowers

Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR

02/29/2020

$ 316,393,090.02
1,387,741.27

05/31/2020

$ 307,879,738.81
2,590,468.10

$ 317,780,831.29
$-
-N/A -

$ 310,470,206.91
$-
-N/A -

$ 317,780,831.29

4.75%
129.79
91,444
28,206
$ 59,234,093.31
$ 258,546,737.98

$ 310,470,206.91

4.75%

131.66

87,764

26,942

$ 58,385,083.21
$ 252,085,123.70

Pool Factor 0.154300952 0.150751222
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (39.43)% (38.36)%
(™ The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than or equal to 40% of the original pool.
B Debt Securities Cusip/Isin 03/16/2020 06/15/2020
A4 78444NAD1 $ 254,032,475.06 $ 246,776,680.36
B 78444NAE9 $ 61,365,000.00 $ 61,365,000.00
C Account Balances 03/16/2020 06/15/2020
Reserve Account Balance $ 3,072,877.00 $ 3,072,877.00
Capitalized Interest Account Balance $- $-
D Asset / Liability 03/16/2020 06/15/2020
Adjusted Pool Balance $ 317,780,831.29 $ 310,470,206.91
Total Notes $ 315,397,475.06 $ 308,141,680.36
Difference $ 2,383,356.23 $ 2,328,526.55
Parity Ratio 1.00756 1.00756
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Trust Activity 03/01/2020 through 05/31/2020

A

B

Student Loan Principal Receipts
Borrower Principal
Guarantor Principal
Consolidation Activity Principal
Seller Principal Reimbursement
Servicer Principal Reimbursement
Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal
Other Principal Deposits
Total Principal Receipts

Student Loan Interest Receipts
Borrower Interest
Guarantor Interest
Consolidation Activity Interest
Special Allowance Payments
Interest Subsidy Payments
Seller Interest Reimbursement
Servicer Interest Reimbursement
Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest
Other Interest Deposits
Total Interest Receipts

Reserves in Excess of Requirement

Investment Income

Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period
Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period

Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds

Initial Deposits to Collection Account

Excess Transferred from Other Accounts

Other Deposits
Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account

Less: Funds Previously Remitted:
Servicing Fees to Servicer

Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education

3,461,343.22
3,286,659.95
3,284,086.79
52.68
1,196.28
30,758.45

$10,064,097.37

792,741.69
97,321.56
53,348.22
35,212.16

290,642.47

1,277.50
1,503.31
3,355.70
76,424.62

$1,351,827.23
$-
$7,938.84
$-
$-
$-
$-
$-
$-
0.00

$(181,889.50)
$(38,186.55)

AVAILABLE FUNDS

$ 11,203,787.39

T O Z|=Z

o

Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period

Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period

Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller

Aggregate Loan Substitutions

$(1,550,746.16)
$51,942.82
$34,114.15

$ -
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. 2008-02 Portfolio Characteristics

05/31/2020 02/29/2020
Wtd Avg Wtd Avg
Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal
INTERIM: IN SCHOOL 4.06% 1 $3,912.14 0.001% 4.06% 1 $3,912.14 0.001%
DEFERMENT 4.22% 6,702 $22,687,382.58 7.369% 4.24% 7,248 $24,667,429.31 7.796%
REPAYMENT: CURRENT 4.79% 52,232 $172,399,415.92 55.996% 4.79% 62,786 $208,973,985.41 66.049%
31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.75% 2,319 $8,613,011.71 2.798% 4.80% 2,791 $10,712,898.99 3.386%
61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.78% 884 $3,084,639.83 1.002% 4.82% 1,551 $6,190,439.90 1.957%
91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.79% 583 $2,263,664.78 0.735% 4.77% 1,130 $4,059,549.42 1.283%
> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.87% 1,708 $6,889,318.83 2.238% 4.79% 2,841 $10,016,015.34 3.166%
FORBEARANCE 4.79% 22,873 $90,157,597.50 29.283% 4.79% 12,382 $49,313,226.84 15.586%
CLAIMS IN PROCESS 4.80% 459 $1,775,916.84 0.577% 4.82% 709 $2,441,901.48 0.772%
AGED CLAIMS REJECTED 4.66% 3 $4,878.68 0.002% 4.66% 5 $13,731.19 0.004%
TOTAL 87,764 $307,879,738.81 100.00% 91,444 $316,393,090.02 100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding
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\'A 2008-02 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

05/31/2020 02/29/2020
Pool Balance $310,470,206.91 $317,780,831.29
Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest $7,357,509.93 $6,565,733.04
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized $2,590,468.10 $1,387,741.27
Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent $504,657.59 $739,073.16
Total # Loans 87,764 91,444
Total # Borrowers 26,942 28,206
Weighted Average Coupon 4.75% 4.75%
Weighted Average Remaining Term 131.66 129.79
Non-Reimbursable Losses $51,942.82 $58,430.58
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses $10,373,458.12 $10,321,515.30
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR) -38.36% -39.43%
Loan Substitutions $- $-
Rejected Claim Repurchases $34,114.15 $23,482.27
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees $- $-
Unpaid Administration Fees $- $-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees $- $-
Note Principal Shortfall $- $-
Note Interest Shortfall $- $-
Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest $1,603,734.35 $2,198,072.72
Borrower Interest Accrued $3,341,688.98 $3,390,511.36
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued $281,974.91 $293,231.98
Special Allowance Payments Accrued $29,192.23 $39,197.66
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2008-02 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

LOAN TYPE

- GSL “ - Subsidized
- GSL - Unsubsidized
-PLUS ® Loans
-SLS @ Loans

- Consolidation Loans

Total

SCHOOL TYPE
- Four Year
- Two Year
- Technical

- Other

Total

Weighted
Average Coupon # LOANS $ AMOUNT % *
4.73% 50,804 $ 144,220,058.37 46.843%
4.70% 35,317 151,030,413.42 49.055%
5.45% 1,643 12,629,267.02 4.102%
0.00% 0 0.00 0.000%
0.00% 0 0.00 0.000%
4.75% 87,764 $ 307,879,738.81 100.000%
Weighted
Average Coupon # LOANS $ AMOUNT % *
4.76% 67,828 $ 258,924,955.46 84.099%
4.70% 16,134 39,230,733.77 12.742%
4.69% 3,796 9,691,388.22 3.148%
5.46% 6 32,661.36 0.011%
4.75% 87,764 $ 307,879,738.81 100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

() Guaranteed Stafford Loan

@) Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

©) Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.
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2008-02 Waterfall for Distributions

Remaining
Funds Balance

Paid

Total Available Funds
A Indenture trustee, administrator, indenture admin, owner trustee or eligible lender trustee fees $ 25,000.00
B Primary Servicing Fee $ 88,842.00
C Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount $ 1,053,426.81
D B INT $ 386,319.10
E Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount $7,255,794.70
F Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount $-
G Reserve Account Reinstatement $-
H Carryover Servicing Fee $-
| Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees + Irish Exchange $-

Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date $-
K Excess Distribution Certificateholder $2,394,404.78

$ 11,203,787.39
$11,178,787.39
$ 11,089,945.39
$10,036,518.58
$9,650,199.48
$2,394,404.78
$2,394,404.78
$2,394,404.78
$2,394,404.78
$2,394,404.78
$2,394,404.78
$-

Page 7 of 10 Trust 2008-02 Quarterly Servicing Report: Collection Period 03/01/2020 - 05/31/2020, Distribution Date 06/15/2020




VIL. 2008-02 Trigger Events

Class B Interest Subordination Condition

Student Loan Principal Outstanding

Borrower Interest Accrued

$ 307,879,738.81

$ 3,341,688.98

iii Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued $ 281,974.91
iv Special Allowance Payments Accrued $29,192.23
v Capitalized Interest Account Balance $-
vi Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement) $ 3,072,877.00
vii Total $ 314,605,471.93
viii Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds) $ 246,776,680.36
ix Available Funds Applied to Class A Noteholders’ Distribution Amount Before Any Amounts N
are Applied to the Class B Noteholders’ Distribution Amount (viii > vii)
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VIII. 2008-02 Distributions

Distribution Amounts

Cusip/Isin

Beginning Balance

Index

Spread/Fixed Rate

Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)
Accrual Period Begin

Accrual Period End

Daycount Fraction

Interest Rate*

Accrued Interest Factor

Current Interest Due

Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest
Total Interest Due

Interest Paid

Interest Shortfall

Principal Paid

Ending Principal Balance
Paydown Factor

Ending Balance Factor

A4 B
78444NAD1 78444NAE9
$ 254,032,475.06 $61,365,000.00
LIBOR LIBOR
0.90% 1.75%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY 1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
3/16/2020 3/16/2020
6/15/2020 6/15/2020
0.25277778 0.25277778
1.64050% 2.49050%

0.004146819 0.006295431
$1,053,426.81 $ 386,319.10
$- $-
$1,053,426.81 $ 386,319.10
$1,053,426.81 $ 386,319.10
$- $-

$7,255,794.70 $-
$ 246,776,680.36 $ 61,365,000.00
0.023060990 0.000000000

0.784326856

1.000000000

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/slcabrate.txt
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IX.

2008-02 Reconciliations

Principal Distribution Reconciliation

Notes Outstanding Principal Balance

Adjusted Pool Balance
Overcollateralization Amount

Principal Distribution Amount

Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Reserve Account Reconciliation

Beginning Period Balance
Reserve Funds Utilized
Reserve Funds Reinstated

Balance Available

Required Reserve Acct Balance
Release to Collection Account
Ending Reserve Account Balance

Capitalized Interest Account
Beginning Period Balance
Transfers to Collection Account

Ending Balance

$ 315,397,475.06
$310,470,206.91
$ 2,328,526.55
$ 7,255,794.70

$7,255,794.70

$ 3,072,877.00
0.00
0.00

$3,072,877.00

$3,072,877.00
$-

$3,072,877.00

$-
$-
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