SLC Student Loan Trust 2008-02 **Quarterly Servicing Report** Distribution Date 06/15/2020 Collection Period 03/01/2020 - 05/31/2020 SLC Student Loan Receivables I, Inc - Depositor The Student Loan Corporation, a subsidiary of Discover Bank - Master Servicer and Administrator Deutsche Bank National Trust Company - Indenture Trustee Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Eligible Lender Trustee

Deal Parameters

Α

В

С

D

Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics	02/29/2020	05/31/2020
Principal Balance	\$ 316,393,090.02	\$ 307,879,738.81
Interest to be Capitalized Balance	1,387,741.27	2,590,468.10
Pool Balance	\$ 317,780,831.29	\$ 310,470,206.91
Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	\$ -
Specified Reserve Account Balance	- N/A -	- N/A -
Adjusted Pool (1)	\$ 317,780,831.29	\$ 310,470,206.91
Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)	4.75%	4.75%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	129.79	131.66
Number of Loans	91,444	87,764
Number of Borrowers	28,206	26,942
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill	\$ 59,234,093.31	\$ 58,385,083.21
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR	\$ 258,546,737.98	\$ 252,085,123.70
Pool Factor	0.154300952	0.150751222
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate	(39.43)%	(38.36)%

⁽¹⁾ The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than or equal to 40% of the original pool.

Debt Securities	Cusip/Isin	03/16/2020	06/15/2020
A4	78444NAD1	\$ 254,032,475.06	\$ 246,776,680.36
В	78444NAE9	\$ 61,365,000.00	\$ 61,365,000.00

Account Balances	03/16/2020	06/15/2020
Reserve Account Balance	\$ 3,072,877.00	\$ 3,072,877.00
Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	\$ -

Asset / Liability	03/16/2020	06/15/2020
Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 317,780,831.29	\$ 310,470,206.91
Total Notes	\$ 315,397,475.06	\$ 308,141,680.36
Difference	\$ 2,383,356.23	\$ 2,328,526.55
Parity Ratio	1.00756	1.00756

II. Tru	sst Activity 03/01/2020 through 05/31/2020	
А	Student Loan Principal Receipts	
1	Borrower Principal	3,461,343.22
	Guarantor Principal	3,286,659.95
	Consolidation Activity Principal	3,284,086.79
	Seller Principal Reimbursement	52.68
	Servicer Principal Reimbursement	1,196.28
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal	30,758.45
	Other Principal Deposits	-
	Total Principal Receipts	\$ 10,064,097.37
В	Student Loan Interest Receipts	
	Borrower Interest	792,741.69
	Guarantor Interest	97,321.56
1	Consolidation Activity Interest	53,348.22
	Special Allowance Payments	35,212.16
	Interest Subsidy Payments	290,642.47
	Seller Interest Reimbursement	1,277.50
	Servicer Interest Reimbursement	1,503.31
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest	3,355.70
	Other Interest Deposits	76,424.62
	Total Interest Receipts	\$ 1,351,827.23
С	Reserves in Excess of Requirement	\$ -
D	Investment Income	\$ 7,938.84
E	Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period	\$ -
F	Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period	\$ -
G	Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds	\$ -
Н	Initial Deposits to Collection Account	\$ -
I	Excess Transferred from Other Accounts	\$ -
J	Other Deposits	\$ -
K	Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account	0.00
L	Less: Funds Previously Remitted:	
	Servicing Fees to Servicer	\$(181,889.50)
_	Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(38,186.55)
М	AVAILABLE FUNDS	\$ 11,203,787.39
N	Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period	\$(1,550,746.16)
0	Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period	\$ 51,942.82
Р	Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller	\$ 34,114.15
Q	Aggregate Loan Substitutions	\$ -

2008-02 Portfolio Characteristics 05/31/2020 02/29/2020 Wtd Avg Wtd Avg Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal INTERIM: 4.06% 4.06% 0.001% IN SCHOOL 1 \$3,912.14 0.001% 1 \$3,912.14 DEFERMENT 4.22% 7.796% 6,702 \$22,687,382.58 7.369% 4.24% 7,248 \$24,667,429.31 REPAYMENT: CURRENT 4.79% 52,232 \$172,399,415.92 55.996% 4.79% 62,786 \$208,973,985.41 66.049% 31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.75% 2,319 \$8,613,011.71 2.798% 4.80% 2,791 \$10,712,898.99 3.386% 61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.78% 884 \$3,084,639.83 1.002% 4.82% 1,551 \$6,190,439.90 1.957% 91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.79% 583 \$2,263,664.78 0.735% 4.77% 1,130 \$4,059,549.42 1.283% > 120 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.87% 1,708 \$6,889,318.83 2.238% 4.79% 2,841 \$10,016,015.34 3.166% FORBEARANCE 22,873 29.283% 12,382 15.586% 4.79% \$90,157,597.50 4.79% \$49,313,226.84 \$1,775,916.84 0.772% CLAIMS IN PROCESS 4.80% 459 0.577% 4.82% 709 \$2,441,901.48 4.66% 3 \$4,878.68 0.002% 4.66% 5 \$13,731.19 0.004% AGED CLAIMS REJECTED TOTAL 87,764 \$307,879,738.81 100.00% 91.444 \$316.393.090.02 100.00%

^{*} Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

2008-02 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

IV.

	05/31/2020	02/29/2020
Pool Balance	\$310,470,206.91	\$317,780,831.29
Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest	\$7,357,509.93	\$6,565,733.04
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized	\$2,590,468.10	\$1,387,741.27
Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent	\$504,657.59	\$739,073.16
Total # Loans	87,764	91,444
Total # Borrowers	26,942	28,206
Weighted Average Coupon	4.75%	4.75%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	131.66	129.79
Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$51,942.82	\$58,430.58
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$10,373,458.12	\$10,321,515.30
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)	-38.36%	-39.43%
Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$34,114.15	\$23,482.27
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Administration Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Note Principal Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Note Interest Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest	\$1,603,734.35	\$2,198,072.72
Borrower Interest Accrued	\$3,341,688.98	\$3,390,511.36
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$281,974.91	\$293,231.98
Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$29,192.23	\$39,197.66

2008-02 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

A LOA	N TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
- GS	L ⁽¹⁾ - Subsidized	4.73%	50,804	\$ 144,220,058.37	46.843%
- GS	L - Unsubsidized	4.70%	35,317	151,030,413.42	49.055%
- PL	US ⁽²⁾ Loans	5.45%	1,643	12,629,267.02	4.102%
- SL	S ⁽³⁾ Loans	0.00%	0	0.00	0.000%
- Co	nsolidation Loans	0.00%	0	0.00	0.000%
Tota	I	4.75%	87,764	\$ 307,879,738.81	100.000%
В SCH	OOL TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	%*
- Fo	ur Year	4.76%	67,828	\$ 258,924,955.46	84.099%
- Tw	o Year	4.70%	16,134	39,230,733.77	12.742%
- Teo	chnical	4.69%	3,796	9,691,388.22	3.148%
- Oth	ner	5.46%	6	32,661.36	0.011%
Tota	I	4.75%	87,764	\$ 307,879,738.81	100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

⁽¹⁾ Guaranteed Stafford Loan

⁽²⁾ Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

⁽³⁾ Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

/I. 2008-02 Waterfall for Distributions

	Paid	Remaining Funds Balance
Total Available Funds		\$ 11,203,787.39
A Indenture trustee, administrator, indenture admin, owner trustee or eligible lender trustee fees	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,178,787.39
B Primary Servicing Fee	\$ 88,842.00	\$ 11,089,945.39
C Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 1,053,426.81	\$ 10,036,518.58
D B INT	\$ 386,319.10	\$ 9,650,199.48
E Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 7,255,794.70	\$ 2,394,404.78
F Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ -	\$ 2,394,404.78
G Reserve Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ 2,394,404.78
H Carryover Servicing Fee	\$ -	\$ 2,394,404.78
I Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees + Irish Exchange	\$ -	\$ 2,394,404.78
J Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date	\$ -	\$ 2,394,404.78
K Excess Distribution Certificateholder	\$ 2,394,404.78	\$ -

VII.	2008-02 Trigger Events		
Class B	Interest Subordination Condition		
i	Student Loan Principal Outstanding	\$ 307,879,738.81	
ii	Borrower Interest Accrued	\$ 3,341,688.98	
iii	Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$ 281,974.91	
iv	Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$ 29,192.23	
v	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	
vi	Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement)	\$ 3,072,877.00	
vii	Total	\$ 314,605,471.93	
viii	Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)	\$ 246,776,680.36	
ix	Available Funds Applied to Class A Noteholders' Distribution Amount Before Any Amounts are Applied to the Class B Noteholders' Distribution Amount (viii > vii)	N	

VIII. 2008-02 Distributions		
Distribution Amounts		
	A4	В
Cusip/Isin	78444NAD1	78444NAE9
Beginning Balance	\$ 254,032,475.06	\$ 61,365,000.00
Index	LIBOR	LIBOR
Spread/Fixed Rate	0.90%	1.75%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	3/16/2020	3/16/2020
Accrual Period End	6/15/2020	6/15/2020
Daycount Fraction	0.25277778	0.25277778
Interest Rate*	1.64050%	2.49050%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.004146819	0.006295431
Current Interest Due	\$ 1,053,426.81	\$ 386,319.10
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$ -	\$ -
Total Interest Due	\$ 1,053,426.81	\$ 386,319.10
Interest Paid	\$ 1,053,426.81	\$ 386,319.10
Interest Shortfall	\$ -	\$ -
Principal Paid	\$7,255,794.70	\$ -
Ending Principal Balance	\$ 246,776,680.36	\$ 61,365,000.00
Paydown Factor	0.023060990	0.00000000
Ending Balance Factor	0.784326856	1.00000000

^{*} Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/slcabrate.txt

IX.	2008-02 Reconciliations	
Α	Principal Distribution Reconciliation	
	Notes Outstanding Principal Balance	\$ 315,397,475.06
	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 310,470,206.91
	Overcollateralization Amount	\$ 2,328,526.55
	Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 7,255,794.70
	Principal Distribution Amount Paid	\$ 7,255,794.70
В	Reserve Account Reconciliation	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 3,072,877.00
	Reserve Funds Utilized	0.00
	Reserve Funds Reinstated	0.00
	Balance Available	\$ 3,072,877.00
	Required Reserve Acct Balance	\$ 3,072,877.00
	Release to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Reserve Account Balance	\$ 3,072,877.00
С	Capitalized Interest Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ -
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ -